Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elissa E.S. Murphy	06/15/2009
Patrice Y. Simard	06/15/2009
Navjot Virk	06/15/2009
Kamal Jain	06/12/2009
Mathew J. Dickson	06/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WA
Postal Code:	98052-6399

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12485328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(509)944-4692 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

509-324-9256 Phone:

Email: Lynne@leehayes.com Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-3914US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynne Mahan

PATENT REEL: 022832 FRAME: 0062

500887298

Total Attachments: 10	
source=IG9891#page1.tif	
source=IG9891#page2.tif	
source=IG9891#page3.tif	
source=IG9891#page4.tif	
source=IG9891#page5.tif	
source=IG9891#page6.tif	
source=IG9891#page7.tif	
source=IG9891#page8.tif	
source=IG9891#page9.tif	
source=IG9891#page10.tif	

Inventor's Signature

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 326291.01 (OC Docket No.: MS1-3914US)

		(OC BOCKET NOT PER JUST 402)
J. Dickson, ("ASSIGNORS"), I and/or claimed in a patent COMPOSITE OBJECT" ("APPLI will be fill hereby au Lee & Hay Washingt 22801, to filed	have invented subject rapplication entitled "All ICATION"), which: ed without this execute thorize, and request, wes, PLLC, 601 W. River on 99201, who are associated in parenthem.	nard, Navjot Virk, Kamal Jain, Mathew matter ("INVENTION") disclosed RCHIVING SELECTED ITEMS AS A sed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of side Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane, ociated with customer number lesis (Application No. 12-1485, 328,) this APPLICATION's Application is
was filed	iling date, when known on and was given A	pplication No;
is filed co	oncurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Corits successors and assigns entire and exclusive rights, (and all other applications applications, in and for the ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE For good and acknowledged by the ASSIGNEE, the entire arthe APPLICATION (and APPASSIGNORS at the making and prosecution)	poration, a Washington ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle title and interest in the and patents derived the United States, its terri (S")); I valuable consideration GNORS, the ASSIGNORS and exclusive rights, title LICATION DERIVATIVES gree to execute all instead of the APPLICATION patent derived therefre	ruments and documents required for (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for om, and for the purpose of protecting
	6-15.09	Elissa E.S. Murphy
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		Patrice Y. Simard

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: <u>326291.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-3914US</u>)

	10010011000000	Navjot Virk
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		Kamal Jain
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		Mathew J. Dickson
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: <u>326291.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-3914US</u>)

J. Dickson, ("ASSIGNORS"), had and/or claimed in a patent ap COMPOSITE OBJECT" ("APPLICATION Will be filed hereby authors between the will be filed hereby authors between the washington 22801, to infiled 1200 No. and filing was filed on its filed conditions and assigns ("A entire and exclusive rights, titt (and all other applications and applications, in and for the Unit ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"). For good and value acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS agree the making and prosecution of litigation regarding letters patents.	ve invented subplication entitle ATION"), which without this expression and requirements of the ASSIGNEE"), is exclusive rights ATION DERIVATION DERIVATIO	xecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS uest, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane, re associated with customer number arenthesis (Application No. 12/485, 328, 42
and perfecting title to the APP	LICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
		Elissa E.S. Murphy
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
776		Company of the Compan
Inventor's Signature	<i>ŞUNE 15th</i> Date	Patrice Y. Simard Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: <u>326291.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-3914US</u>)

		Navjot Virk
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		Kamal Jain
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		Mathew J. Dickson
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: <u>326291.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-3914US</u>)

Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	
		Patrice Y. <u>Si</u> mard	
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	
		Elissa E.S. Murphy	
and perioding and to the f			
		APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
- ,		ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for refrom, and for the purpose of protecting	
		instruments and documents required for	
the APPLICATION (and APP			
		, title and interest in the INVENTION and	
acknowledged by the ASSIC	GNORS, the ASSIGN	ORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
•		ation, the receipt of which is hereby	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE		contolies, and an foreign countries	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	d therefrom, such as continuing territories, and all foreign countries	
-		in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION	
		ititled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the	
		ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and	
	oncurrently herewi	·	
was filed	on and was giv	en Application No;	
	iling date, when k		
		this APPLICATION's Application	
_		renthesis (Application No. 12 485,328,	
	•	e associated with customer number	
·	•	est, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane,	
		ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS	
COMPOSITE OBJECT" ("APPL	• •	AND A TENT ACCIONATION ASSOCIATE	
and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ARCHIVING SELECTED ITEMS AS A			
		ject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed	
		'. Simard, Navjot Virk, Kamal Jain, Mathew	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>326291.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-3914US</u>)

Navjot Virk Printed Name in Native Language Kamal Jain Inventor's Signature Printed Name in Native Language Date Mathew J. Dickson Printed Name in Native Language Inventor's Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 022832 FRAME: 0069

MS Docket No.: <u>326291.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-3914US</u>)

Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language		
		Patrice Y. Simard		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language		
		Elissa E.S. Murphy		
and perfecting title to the	APPLICATION (and A	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).		
	·	refrom, and for the purpose of protecting		
,		ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for		
		instruments and documents required for		
the APPLICATION (and APP				
		title and interest in the INVENTION and		
-		ition, the receipt of which is hereby ORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE		ston the regaint of while is to be all		
• •	-	erritories, and all foreign countries		
(and all other applications	and patents derived	d therefrom, such as continuing		
		n the INVENTION and the APPLICATION		
		titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the		
	•	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and		
	on <u> </u>	en Application No;		
	filing date, when kn			
) this APPLICATION's Application		
		enthesis (Application No. $12\overline{)485,328}$,		
		associated with customer number		
Lee & Ha	yes, PLLC, 601 W. R	Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane,		
		est, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of		
		ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS		
COMPOSITE OBJECT" ("APPL	, -			
J. Dickson, ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ARCHIVING SELECTED ITEMS AS A				
		. Simard, Navjot Virk, Kamal Jain, Mathew		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>326291.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-3914US</u>)

Inventor's Signature

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

Mathew J. Dickson
Inventor's Signature

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

Mathew J. Dickson
Printed Name in Native Language

Page 2 of 2

MS Docket No.: 326291.01 (OC Docket No.: MS1-3914US)

		Simard, Navjot Virk, Kamal Jain, Mathew
		ct matter ("INVENTION") disclosed
and/or claimed in a pate	nt application entitled	"ARCHIVING SELECTED ITEMS AS A
COMPOSITE OBJECT" ("AP		
		cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
		st, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
		verside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane,
		associated with customer number
22801.	to insert here in pare	nthesis (Application No. 12 485, 328,
) this APPLICATION's Application
	d filing date, when kno	
	ed on and was give	
	concurrently herewith	
	,	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the		
		the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
		therefrom, such as continuing
		erritories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATI		contoffed, with all for orgin to all the
•		tion, the receipt of which is hereby
		ORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to
		title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and Al		
		instruments and documents required for
		ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
		efrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to th	e APPLICATION (and A	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
		with the state of
A.1114		Elissa E.S. Murphy
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
•		
		Batrles V. Simand
Inventorie Signature	Date	Patrice Y. Simard Printed Name in Native Language
Inventor's Signature	Date	Littiren Mattie tit Mattie ratifinage

MS Docket No.: 326291.01 (OC Docket No.: MS1-3914US)

Inventor's Signature

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

Kamal Jain
Inventor's Signature

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

Mathew I. Dickson
Inventor's Signature

Date

Printed Name In Native Language

RECORDED: 06/16/2009

REEL: 022832 FRAME: 0073